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1996 HOLIDAY SCHEDULE

To AH Depository Institutions, and Others
Concerned, in the Second Federal Reserve District:

A ll o ffices o f  this Bank are closed on all Saturdays and Sundays and on the follow ing public 
holidays:

Holiday Date Observed  
in 1996

New Year’s Day (January 1 ) .......................................................
Martin Luther King’s Birthday (third Monday in January)
Washington’s Birthday (third Monday in F ebruary)............
Memorial Day (last Monday in M a y ) ........................................
Independence Day (July 4 ) .........................................................
Labor Day (first Monday in Septem ber)...................................
Columbus Day (second Monday in O ctober)..........................
Veterans Day (November 11).......................................................
Thanksgiving Day (fourth Thursday in N ovem ber)................
Christmas Day (December 2 5 ) ....................................................

Monday, January 1 
Monday, January 15 
Monday, February 19 
Monday, May 27 
Thursday, July 4 
Monday, September 2 
Monday, October 14 
Monday, November 11 
Thursday, November 28 
Wednesday, December 25

I f  any o f  the above holidays falls on a Sunday, it will be observed on the follow ing M onday; 
i f  it falls on a Saturday, it will not be observed on any other day.

W i l l i a m  J . M cD o n o u g h ,

President.
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